
GL

GST 

(Y/N) 2018-2019 2019-2020
Indicates change from previous year

SCH 3 GENERAL PURPOSE FUNDING

RATES:

03137.156 Rates Enquiry n 38.00$     38.00$    

Orders and Requisitions n 108.00$     108.00$    

SCH 4 GOVERNANCE 

04230.156 PHOTOCOPYING:
Per page Mono A4 y 0.60 0.60

Per page Mono A3 y 0.70 0.70

Per double-sided Mono A4 y 0.70 0.70

Per double-sided Mono A3 y 1.40 1.40

Per page Colour A4 y 1.20 1.20

Per page Colour A3 y 1.70 1.70

Per doublesided Colour A4 y 1.70 1.70

Per doublesided Colour A3 y 3.30 3.30

If supply own paper or over 1000 copies

Price reduction of 50% applies

04230.156 FACSIMILE:

Per page sent local y 1.50 1.50

Per page sent elsewhere y 2.50 2.50

Per page received y 0.80 0.80

GENERAL:

04230.156 Sale of yearly meeting minutes y 60.00 60.00

04230.156 Sale of individual meeting minutes/agenda - (hard copy only - email copy free) y 12.00 12.00

14640.121 Secretarial work (per hour) y 65.00 65.00

04131.156 Hire of Council Chambers (per day) y 275.00 275.00

04131.156 Equipment Fee - Electronic White Board (per day) y 27.50 27.50

$250 BOND on PA System and Portable Projector

04131.156 Equipment Fee - Public Address System (per day) y 27.50 27.50

04131.156 Equipment Fee - Power Point Projector & Screen (per day) y 27.50 27.50

SCH 5 LAW, ORDER & PUBLIC SAFETY 

POUND FEES:

05220.156 Impounding of Dog n 100.00 100.00

05222.156 Daily Maintenance Fee y 20.00 20.00

Authorised Destruction of Dog y 50.00 50.00

Dog at Large 100.00 100.00

Kennel Registration Fee n 220.00 220.00

05221.156 DOG REGISTRATION FEES: As per regulations n

CAT /REGISTRATION FEES: As per regulations n

SCH 7 HEALTH 

07430.151 Food Vendor's Licence n 100.00 100.00

Abattoir Supervision

07330.156 Meat inspectionservices each visit y 70.00 70.00

Fees and charges in accordance with various regulations made under the Health Act 1911

SCH 8 EDUCATION AND WELFARE

08302.156 Childcare Centre Rental As Per Agreement y

SCH 9 HOUSING 

STAFF HOUSING RENTAL: As per Employment agreements T

OTHER HOUSING RENTAL:

09234.150 Doctor's Residence (Waddilove Road) As per Agreement n

09230.150 Single Quarters (3 units) As per Agreement n

09233.150 78 Yewers Avenue As per Agreement n

09232.150 Lot 345 Grove Street (GEHA) As per Agreement n

All Fee Prices are quoted as INCLUSIVE  of GST
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SCH 10 COMMUNITY AMENITIES 

AIR PORT FEE 

12632.156 Airport landing and departure fee per passenger of Commercial operations y

General Aviation between 1001kg -5000kg y

General Aviation greater than 5000kg y

RUBBISH REMOVAL CHARGES: 2.3% increase - CPI +1%

10130.157 240 Litre Bin - Residential Service Per annum n 387.00$     395.00$    

10231.157 240 Litre Bin - Commercial Service Per annum n 774.00$     791.00$    

SALE OF BINS:

10131.156 240L Green Bin y 100.00 100.00

10233.156 TRANSFER STATION FEES

General Unsorted - Residential y 40.00 40.00

General Unsorted - Commercial 50.00 50.00

General Refuse Sorted - Residential 4 free tickets y 20.00 20.00

General Refuse Sorted - Commercial y 25.00 25.00

Separated recyclables Free Free

Clean fill Free Free

Scrap metal Free Free

Car Tyres without rims (each) 3.60 3.60

4x4 Tyres without rims (each) 4.80 4.80

Truck Tyres without rims (each) 12.00 12.00

4x4 & Car Tyres with rims (each) 12.00 12.00

Truck Tyres with rims (each) 33.00 33.00

Asbestos (per cubic meter) 72.00 72.00

Asbestos - Minimum Charge 72.00 72.00

Freezers, Fridges, Air conditioners   -Residential each 10.00 10.00

Freezers, Fridges, Air conditioners   -Commercial each 15.00 15.00

Used Oil (per litre) 0.30 0.30

Oil Filters (each) 1.00 1.00

Uncontaminated green waste ie NO WEEDS Free Free

Uncontaminated concrete/bricks Free Free

Problematic wastes   # per cubic meter 72.00 72.00

10233.157 Emergency opening fee per hour 72.00 72.00

# Problematic Waste includes waste that requires additional handling - ie animal carcasses, construction waste

that requires further processing etc.

All fridges, freezers and white goods will be chargeable regardless of its gassed state

10735.156 COMMUNITY BUS HIRE:

$300 BOND ON HIRE OF COMMUNITY BUS

Hire of Community Bus - Community Hire (per day) Plus required to refill full tank y 75.00 75.00

Hire of Community Bus - Commercial Hire (per day) Plus required to refill full tank y 150.00 150.00

SEWERAGE CHARGES:

Non_Rateable Properties Connected to the Sewer (set per Water Corp Service Charge)

Class 1 Properties: Institutional, Recreational, Educational, Religious or public amenity type properties.

First Major Fixture Charge n 940.00 961.00

Each Additional Major Fixture n 405.00 414.00

Class 2 Properties: Properties owned and operated by CBH for storage and handling of grain & State  

Per Connection n 1,155.00 1,155.00

10331.156

Mining 

Camp 

WC(Pan 

Charge): For Each Major Fixture n 692.00 708.00

10337.156 Septic Tank Fees: As determined by regulation yearly n 284.00 284.00

CEMETERY FEES:

Per Local Law Relating  (See separate Schedule of Fees - Cemetery)

107330.156 Hair dressing Salon $32/Day $32/Day

Headworks charge
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SCH 11 RECREATION & CULTURE

A key deposit of $20.00 applies to all keys/swipecards issued. 10.00 20.00

11130.153 GENERAL HALL HIRE: 

11372 $500 bond required and returned on inspection/linen cleaned

Main Hall y 100.00 100.00

Lesser Hall y 100.00 100.00

Kitchen y

Gutha Hall y 80.00 80.00

11131.156 Liquor Surcharge n 50.00 50.00

11130.153 CHARITABLE/COMMUNITY FUNCTIONS: 

Main Hall y 0.00 0.00

Lesser Hall y 0.00 0.00

Kitchen y 0.00 0.00

11130.156 Linen Hire tablecloths/chaircovers Linen to be returned  laundered  by hirer

Table clothes one table cloth $4.00 $4.00

Chair covers one chair cover $1.00 $1.00

11130.156 Crockery Hire $2 per dozen items per hire y $2.00 $2.00

11130.156 Trestle Hire $5 per trestle y $5.00 $5.00

11130.156 Chair Hire $6 per dozen y $6.00 $6.00

11231.153 POOL ADMISSION: 

SEASON TICKETS:

Family y 164.00$     164.00$    

Adults y 88.00$     88.00$    
Pensioners/Children y 62.00$     62.00$    

Price reduction of 50% applies to season tickets after 31 January 2020

GATE PRICES:

Adult y 4.50$     4.50$    

Child y 3.00$     3.00$    

Pensioner y 2.00$     2.00$    

Spectator Fee y 2.00$     2.00$    

SWIMMING CLUB LEVY y 582.00$     582.00$    

SCHOOL FACILITY LEVY y 5,186.00$     5,186.00$     

AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE BULK FEE CHARGE y 2,622.00$     2,622.00$     

11330.153 INDOOR COMPLEX HIRE: 

$250 BOND ON TENNIS MEETING ROOM

Badminton Court Hire per use y $20.00 $20.00

Indoor Basketball Court Hire per use y $20.00 $20.00

Squash Court Hire  per use y N/A N/A

Meeting Room & Kitchen Hire  per use y $50.00 $50.00

Tennis Court Hire (Non Club Mem)  per use y $10.00 $10.00

11331.153 GREATER SPORTS GROUND FACILITY HIRE 

Function Room and Kitchen  per hire y $300.00 $300.00

11372 $500 bond required and returned on inspection $500.00 $500.00

INDOOR SPORTS COMPLEX LEVIES: 

Badminton Club y 605.00$     605.00$    

Squash Club y 605.00$     605.00$    

Basketball Club y N/A 605.00$     

Tennis Club y 605.00$     605.00$    

OVAL LEVIES: 

Cricket Club y 634.00$     635.00$    

Football Club y 2,619.00$     2,620.00$     

Hockey Club y 634.00$     635.00$    

Netball Club y 634.00$     635.00$    
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SCH 13 ECONOMIC SERVICES

CARAVAN PARK FEES: 

13231.153 Canna y $176.00 $176.00

13232.153 Koolanooka y $176.00 $176.00

13234.153 Powered Sites  Daily y $26.00 $26.00

13235.153 Unpowered Sites  Daily y $21.00 $21.00

13236.156 Use of Ablutions/Showers y $6.00 $6.00

13236.156 Washing Machines y $2.00 $2.00

13342 Morawa unit Twin share y 110.00$     110.00$    

13343 Gutha unit Twin share y 110.00$     110.00$    

13344 Merkanooka unit Twin share y 110.00$     110.00$    

13345 Pintharuka unit Twin share y 110.00$     110.00$    

AGE CARE UNITS

Units 1 and 2 Asset Based Jventure Determined by community housing formula

Units 3 and 4 Asset Based Jventure Determined by community housing formula

Unit 5

Asset Based/Non 

Asset Based Private By agreement

Unit 6-9 Non Asset Based SOM $250.00 $250.00

EXTRACTIVE INDUSTRIES:

Initial License Application n $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Renewable Annual Fee (<Hectare) n $1,030.00 $1,030.00

Renewable Annual Fee (>Hectare) n $1,600.00 $1,600.00

TOWN PLANNING 

The Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000 apply n

BUILDING FEES n

The Building Act 2011 applies

GENERAL: 

13230.156 Sale of Maps A1/A3 y $10/$5 $10/$5

13630.156 Sale of Water per kl n $6.80 $6.80

SCH 14 OTHER PROPERTY & SERVICES 

14130.156 PLANT HIRE RATES (HOURLY): 

Grader/Free Roller y $180.00 $180.00

938G Front End Loader y $195.00 $195.00

Street Sweeper y $175.00 $175.00

Water Truck 25,000 litre y $160.00 $160.00

Backhoe/Loader y $155.00 $155.00

Truck - Tandem Axle Tipper y $155.00 $155.00

Truck - Tandem Axle Tipper with Trailer y $175.00 $175.00

Truck - Tandem Axle Tipper with Low Loader and Dolly y $180.00 $180.00

Multi Tyred Roller y $140.00 $140.00

Eamman Roller y $140.00 $140.00

Tractor y $120.00 $120.00

Tractor with Road Broom y $140.00 $140.00

Tractor with Implement (Slasher, Post Hole Digger, etc) y $140.00 $140.00

Compressor y $125.00 $125.00

Skid Steer y $140.00 $140.00

The above hourly rates will incur a 50% surcharge for non-standard and after hours hire.

All other items are only to be hired out at the discretion of the CEO and/or the Works Supervisor.

14430.156 MATERIALS SALES (per cubic metre) - Pick up from Shire Depot

Yellow Sand as recommended by PWS y 60.00 60.00

Gravel y 21.00 21.00

Loam y 21.00 21.00

White Sand (At the Depot) y 60.00 60.00

Blue Metal 7mm y 53.00 53.00

Blue Metal 10mm y 68.00 68.00

Cracker Dust y 42.00 42.00

14430.156 MATERIALS SALES (per cubic metre) - Delivered in Town y

Yellow Sand as recommended by PWS y 80.00 80.00

Gravel y 42.00 42.00

Loam y 42.00 42.00

White Sand (Delivered in Town) y 80.00 80.00

Blue Metal 7mm y 72.00 72.00

Blue Metal 10mm y 87.00 87.00

Cracker Dust y 62.00 62.00

For deliveries to places other than in town, the materials priced as at the depot plus private works rates

for delivery.


